

US010056	RI JERIT (DARRE 1914 BARRE ANNA ANNA ANN JAR)				
Form PTO 1595 R. 101 (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ON	S. Dept. of Commerce ratent and Trademark Office				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTONIO COLMENAREZ SRINIVAS GUTTA MIROSLAV TRAJKOVIC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	5621 BA, EINDHOVEN				
Yes No X	THE NETHERLANDS				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement Change of Terms	Yes No				
Other To change assignee from "Phil Electronics North America Corp." toKoninklijke Philips Electronics N. previously recorded in Reel/Frame No. 011877/0678					
Execution Date: March 7, 2001					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a napplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/809,572 Additional sections 	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) VIC. 3				
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270				
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Cregory L. Thorne	going information is true and correct and any attached 10 0 Date				
Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Commissions	r sheet, attachments, and document. required cover sheet information to: er for Patents signments n, D.C. 20231				

10/12/2001 GTON11 00000038 141270 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

F:\WPDOCS\TH\MJ27THA0.NC0.doc

US010056

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

To the Commissioner for Patents:	riease regord the a	cached original do	coments of copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Antonio Colmenarez, Sr Miroslav Trajkovic 		Name: Philips	ss of receiving party(ies) Electronics North America ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies)		
Yes X No			: 1251 Avenue of the Ameri
3. Nature of conveyance:	3/0/		State: NY Zip: 10020 e(s) & address(es) attache
X Assignment	Merger	Yes	No
Te Security Agreement	Change of		х
Other			
Execution Date:		- 0 / 0	~ ~ ~ ~ ·
4. Application number(s) or pater		ew application, the	execution date of the
If this document is being file application, is	-		
	-	B. Patent N	o.(s)
application, is	Additional	B. Patent N	o.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	whom	numbers attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning docu	whom ument should be	numbers attached? 6. Total number of involved:	Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning documailed:	whom ument should be	numbers attached? 6. Total number of involved:	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North	whom ument should be th America Corp.	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposi
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Account	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposi t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page pa
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plane	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road Zip: 10591	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Account	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2} Authorized to Deposit t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page page
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to versespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Planch City: Tarrytown State: NY	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road Zip: 10591	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Accoun (Attach dupliby deposit account by deposit account to the control of the contr	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page page
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to versespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Planch City: Tarrytown State: NY	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road Zip: 10591	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Accoun (Attach dupliby deposit account by deposit account to the control of the contr	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page page
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address: Street Address:State: NY	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road Zip: 10591 DO NOT and belief, the foregriginal document.	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Account (Attach dupliby deposit account by deposit account in the content of the cont	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2} Authorized to Deposit t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page paragraphy of this page paragraphy of the page page page page page page page pag
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET 5. Name and address of party to vorrespondence concerning documailed: Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Pl. City: Tarrytown State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom ument should be th America Corp. ains Road Zip: 10591 DO NOT	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X 8. Deposit Account (Attach dupliby deposit account by deposit account in the content of the cont	Yes X No applications and patents 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit t Number: 24-2475 cate copy of this page page

PATENT REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0923

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5621 BA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	my/our invention relating to Automatic System for
	Monitoring Persons Entering and Leaving a Changing Room
	as described in the U.S. patent application
	[X] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on
	[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	on as Serial Number,

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

1	I certify T	that I have the IVII right to	convey the above rights.
3/	7/01	A	,Assignor
Date		Antonio Colmenar	ez
03/	07/01	13.22	,Assignor
Date	i /	Srinivas Gutta	1-1
03/0	07/01	Hugornall By 151.	,Assignor
Date		Miroslav Trajkov	ric

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0924